

AMENDMENTS TO LB477

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2409)

Introduced by McCollister, 20.

1           1. Strike amendments 1 and 2 and insert the following new  
2 amendments:

3           1. On page 3, strike beginning with "Advertise" in line 29 through  
4 line 31 and insert "Sell an advertised blend of automotive spark ignition  
5 engine fuel containing a ten percent ethanol blend or less at a price  
6 other than the price advertised to the consumer on any manual, digital,  
7 electronic, or any other form of advertising medium. Any location  
8 utilizing multi-product fuel dispensers with six or more fueling  
9 positions shall make such advertised automotive spark ignition engine  
10 fuel available at every fueling position. This subdivision does not apply  
11 to the sale of any fuel blends containing an ethanol content of greater  
12 than ten percent and does not prohibit discounts for cash payment, self-  
13 service, customer loyalty, fleet programs, or other similar discounts to  
14 the base price at each dispenser; or".

15           2. On page 4, strike lines 1 through 4; and strike beginning with  
16 "payments" in line 10 through "retail" in line 12 and insert "payment,  
17 self-service, customer loyalty, fleet programs, or other similar  
18 discounts to the base price at each".